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I, Donna J. Wolf, hereby certify that 1 unbound 
copy and 40 copies of the foregoing Petition for Writ of 
Certiorari in Dwight E. Jordan v. City of Darien, 
Georgia, et al., were sent via Three Day Service to the 
U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 copies were sent via Three 
Day Service and e-mail to the following parties listed 
below, this 16th day of April, 2018: 

Richard Strickland 
Steven Blackerby 
Emily Rose Hancock 
Brown Readdick Bumgartner Carter 
Strickland & Watkins, LLP 
5 Glynn Ave. 
Brunswick, GA 31520 
(912) 264-8544 
rstrickland@brbcsw.com 
sblackerby@brbcsw.com 
ehancock@brbcsw.com 

Phillip Leroy Hartley 
Rieu Minh Nguyen 
Harben Hartley & Hawkins, LLP 
340 Jesse Jewell Pkwy SE 
Suite 750 
Gainesville, GA 30501-7702 
(770) 534-7341 
phartley@hhhlawyers.com 
hnguyen@hhhlawyers.com 
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JULIE A. KERSHNER, J.D. 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite l 02 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

1875 I Street, NW, 5th Floor 
Washington, DC 20006 



Patrick T. O'Connor 
Benjamin Mason Perkins 
Oliver Maner, LLP 
218 W. State St. 
Savannah, GA 31401 
(912) 236-3311 
pto@olivermaner.com 
bperkins@olivermaner.com 

Counsel for Respondents 

Michael B. Terry 
Counsel of Record 

Bondurant, Mixson & Elmore, LLP 
3900 One Atlantic Center 
1201 W. Peachtree St. NW 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
(404) 881-4100 
terry@bmelaw.com 

Sarah M. Shalf 
Emory Law School 
Supreme Court Advocacy Project 
1301 Clifton Road 
Atlanta, GA 30322 
(404) 712-4652 
sarah.shal:f@emory.edu 

Counsel for Petitioner 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on April 16, 2018. 

Donna J. w;(0 
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 
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Notary Publlc, State of Ohio 

My Commission Expires 
February 21 , 2023 


